FORM - A

Form for seeking prior approval of Central Government under section 2 of the Forest(Conservation) Act, 1980, for Diversion of fresh forest area

PART - I

(To be filled up by User Agency)

A. General Details

A- Project Details

(i). Proposal No.: FP/OR/TRANS/8680/2014

(ii). Name of Project for which Forest Land is required : 220 Kv Line Diversion from Loc-59 to $75\,$

(iii). Short narrative of the proposal and Project/scheme for which the forest land is required: Diversion of 220 KV Budhipadar- Basundhara line from Loc- 59 to 75 from the premises of Darlipali STPP, M/s NTPC Ltd., Sundargarh

(iv). State : Orissa

(v). Category of the Project: Transmission Line

(vi). Shape of forest land proposed to be diverted: Linear

(vii). Estimated cost of the Project(Rupees in lacs): 681

(viii). Total Area of Forest Land proposed for diversion(in ha.): 7.102

(ix). Total Area of Non-Forest Land proposed for diversion(in ha.): 25.95

(x). Total period for which the forest land is proposed to be diverted(in years):

Λ-2 Details of User Agency

(i). Name: OPTCL

(ii). Address I : Janpath, Bhoinagar

Asst. General Manager (Flot.)

E.H.T.(O&M), Divisity

OPTCL, Jharsuguda

- (iii). Address2: Bhubaneswar
- (iv). State: Orissa
- (v). District: Khordha
- (vi). Pin: 751022
- (vii). Landmark: Opposite of Pantaloons
- (viii). Email address: ehtm.div.brl@optel.co.in
- (ix). Landline Telephone No.: 2390001
- (x). Fax No. : NII.
- (xi). Mobile No.: 9438907411
- (xii). Website (if any): www.optcl.org
- (xiii). Details of Proposals seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land submitted by the User Agency in the past:
 - (xiv). Legal status of User Agency : State PSU
- $\frac{\Lambda}{3}$. Details of Person Making Application
- (i). First Name: Prasanta
- (ii). Middle Name: NII.
- (iii). Last Name: Majhi
- (iv). Gender: Male
- (v). Designation: Deputy General Manager
- (vi). Address 1: EHT (O&M) Division, OPTCL
- (vii). Address 2: Burla

- (viii). State: Orissa
- (ix). District: Sambalpur
- (x). Tehsil: Burla
- (xi). Pin: 768017
- (xii). Landmark: near WESCO Head office
- (xiii). Email Address: ehtm.div.brl@optcl.co.in
- (xiv). Landline Telephone No.: 2430447
- (xv). Fax No.: 06632430447
- (xvi). Mobile No.: 9438907411

(xvii). Copy of documents in support of the competence/authority of the person making this application to make application on behalf of the User Agency:

<u>Annexure U. A Document</u>

B. Details of land required for the Project

- B- Details of proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land for the Project already submitted in the past
- (i). Whether any proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Act for diversion of forest land required for the project has been submitted in the past?.: No
- B-Details of forest land proposed to be diverted

B-2.1 Details of Divisions involved

	Details of Divis	ions involved	
S.no	Division Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)
1.	Sundargarh	7.102	25.95

B-2.2 Details of Districts involved

District wise breakup

http://forestsclearance.nic.in/Admin/Useragencyreport.aspx?pid=FP%2fOR%2fTRANS%2f8680%2f2014

Asst. General Manager(Elect.)

E.H.T.(O&M), Division

OPTCL, Jharsuguda

Report Part 1

S.no	District Name	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)
1.	Sundargarh	7.102	25.95

B-2.3 Village wise breakup

Villages wise breakup			
S.no	Village	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)
1	Darlipali	3.52	11.28
2	Raidhi	3.58	14.67

B-2.4 Component wise breakup

Component wise breakup			
S.no	Component	Forest Land(ha.)	Non-Forest Land(ha.)
1	Darlipali	3.5175	11.305
2	Raidhi	3.5805	14.63

C. Maps of forest land proposed to be diverted

Division 1.: Sundargarh

(i). Area of forest land proposed to be diverted(in ha.): 7.102

(ii). : Linear

(b). No. of Segments: Eleven

Segment wise details		
Segments	Segment Area(in ha.)	Kml File of Segments
1.	0.069	Annexure Segment1
2.	1.293	Annexure Segment2
3.	1.565	Annexure Segment3
4.	0.187	Annexure Segment4
5.	0.078	Annexure Segment5
6.	1.301	Annexure Segment6
7.	0.57	Annexure Segment7
8.	0.21	Annexure Segment8
9.	1.236	Annexure Segment9
10.	0.136	Annexure Segment 10
11.	0.457	Annexure Segment11

(iii). Copy of Survey of India Toposheet indicating boundary of forest land proposed to be diverted: Annexure Survey of

Asst. General Manager(Elect.)
E.H.T.(O&M), Division
OPTCL, Jharsuguda

India Toposheet

(iv). Scanned copy of the Geo-referenced map of the forest land proposed to be diverted prepared by using GPS or Total Station: Annexure scanned copy of the Geo-referenced map

<u>D.</u> <u>Justification for locating the Project in forest land and details</u> <u>of alternatives examined:</u>

- (i). Copy of note containing justification for locating the Project in forest land: $\underline{\text{Annexure Justification}}$
- (ii). Whether a copy of map indicating location of alternative examine is required to be provided: No
- (a). Reason for not providing such map As it is approved by Revenue Inspector of respecti

E. Employment likely to be generated

- (i). Whether the Project is likely to generate employment ?: Yes
- (ii). Permanent/Regular Employment(Number of persons): 10
- (iii). Temporary Employment(Number of person-days): 200
- F. Displacement of People due to the Project, if any
 - (i). Whether Project involves displacement?: No
- G. Details of Cost-Benefit analysis for the Project
 - (i). Whether the Project requires Cost-Benefit analysis?: No

II. Status of Environmental Clearance

- (i). Whether the Project requires Clearance under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986 ? : No
- I. Status of Wildelife Clearance
 - (i). Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in any Protected Area or

Asst. General Manager(Elect.)
E.H.T.(O&M), Division
OPTCL, Jharsuguda

their Eco sensitive zone? : No

- J. Applicability of special provisions governing Scheduled Areas
 - (i). Whether the Project or a part thereof is located in a Scheduled Area? : No
- K. Status of settlement of rights under the Forest Rights Act, 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted
 - (i). Whether the process for settlement of Rights under the Forest Rights Acts 2006 on the forest land proposed to be diverted has been completed? : No
- L. Details of land identified for Compensatory Afforestation
 - (i). Whether non-forest or Revenue forest land is required to be provided by User Agency?: No
 - (ii). Whether the area of non-forest land or Revenue forest land required to be provided by User Agency for raising Compensatory Afforestation is less than area of forest land proposed to be diverted?: No
 - (iii) . Reason for not providing Non-Forest Land: Transmission line upto 220 KV

Additional information Details

	Documents	
S.No	Documents	Remarks
	NIL	

Print page

× Logo

Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission and Monitoring of Forests Clearances Proposal (OSMFCP)

portal

Subject

From <monitoring-fc@nic.in>
To <ehtm.div.brl@optcl.co.in>
Cc <monitoring-fc@nic.in>
Date 2015-02-16 15:26

respect.

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980, Government of Orissa and has been found to be complete in all

1. Proposal No. : FP/OR/TRANS/8680/2014

2. Proposal Name : 220 Kv Line Diversion from Loc-59 to 75

3. Category of the Proposal : Transmission Line
4. Date of Submission : 03/01/2015

5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details

Name : Prasanta

Mobile No. : 9438907411

State : Orissa

District : Sambalpur

Pincode : 768017

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 7.102

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the office of the each concerned Divisional Forest Officer and the District Collector and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) (single pdf file) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

Deputy General Manager,
Acknowledgement Slip OPTCL (02M), F

(System Administrator)

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Orissa on 03/01/2015.

1. Proposal No. : FP/OR/TRANS/8680/2014

2. Proposal Name : 220 Kv Line Diversion from Loc-59 to 75

3. Category of the Proposal : Transmission Line4. Date of Submission : 03/01/2015

5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

Name : Prasanta Mobile No. : 9438907411

http://webmail.optcl.co.in/?_task=mail&_action=print&_uid=3619& mbox=INBOX... 20-02-2015

OPTCL Webmail :: Email Alert From System Administrator of Online Submission an... Page 2 of 2

State

: Orissa

District

: Sambalpur

Pincode

: 768017

6. Area Applied (ha.)

: 7.102

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. *** Depty General Manager, OFTCL (O&M), Busha